
                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                 Heritage Trails County Park, Slinger, WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/23/2021
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    35  Hartford Union                    (17:08.3  85:41.1 1:08.8)
================================================
  1      1  Nash Merklein           11   16:27.0
  2      4  Cael Schoemann          12   16:54.6
  3      6  Mason Weber             10   17:16.3
  4     10  Andrew Frase            11   17:27.4
  5     14  Thomas Binns            11   17:35.8
  6   ( 18) Jacob Mularski          12   17:39.2
  7   ( 29) Adam Weyer              11   18:04.0

  2.    76  West Bend West                    (17:28.5  87:22.2 0:53.0)
================================================
  1      3  Sam Schreiber           12   16:51.5
  2      9  Nathan Butters          11   17:24.9
  3     19  Quinlin Ehlke           9    17:39.8
  4     21  Kyler Fuchs             12   17:41.5
  5     24  Andrew Hartzell         11   17:44.5
  6   ( 26) Joe Prasch              12   17:47.2
  7   ( 41) Carson Hammer           9    18:28.9

  3.   125  Slinger                           (17:55.2  89:36.0 0:45.5)
================================================
  1     12  Michael Loomans         10   17:30.8
  2     20  Malachi Kurth           10   17:40.6
  3     28  Ben McMeeken            12   18:03.4
  4     30  Arik Loomans            10   18:04.9
  5     35  Logan Grotenhuis        11   18:16.3
  6   ( 47) Clayton Leverance       12   18:48.5
  7   ( 51) Eli Becker              10   18:59.5

  4.   129  Fond du Lac                       (17:53.6  89:27.9 0:47.8)
================================================
  1     11  Kevin Zheng             12   17:29.1
  2     22  Grant Long              11   17:41.7
  3     23  Nikolas Golke           12   17:43.7
  4     36  Tyler Vang              12   18:16.5
  5     37  Nathan Ott              11   18:16.9
  6   ( 40) Carter Mittelstaedt     12   18:22.6
  7   ( 44) Zack Gietzel            12   18:41.2

  5.   137  West Bend East                    (18:01.2  90:05.9 2:58.0)
================================================
  1      2  Thomas Conklin          12   16:44.8
  2     15  Matthew Moran           12   17:37.9
  3     25  Reed White              9    17:46.8
  4     33  Grant Lauters           10   18:13.6
  5     62  Nathaniel Sajdak        10   19:42.8
  6   ( 66) Grant Miller            12   20:25.3
  7   ( 70) Nathan Matenaer         11   20:46.9

  6.   140  Cedarburg                         (18:02.9  90:14.2 1:26.8)
================================================
  1      8  Ryan Severson           9    17:20.4
  2     13  Woody Burrell           11   17:34.5
  3     34  Brady Lewis             11   18:13.7
  4     39  Jacob Meuler            11   18:18.4
  5     46  Tyler Commons           11   18:47.2
  6   ( 52) Angel Fuentes           10   19:04.2
  7   ( 53) Will Greymont           9    19:05.4



  7.   176  Watertown                         (18:21.0  91:45.0 1:38.1)
================================================
  1     16  Jacob Hurtgen           9    17:38.1
  2     17  Calvin Hurtgen          9    17:38.6
  3     38  Drew Kaufmann           9    18:18.2
  4     49  Clarence Zabel          12   18:53.9
  5     56  Ben Gifford             11   19:16.2
  6   ( 58) Jake Johnson            10   19:17.3
  7   ( 59) Andrew Dettmann         12   19:24.4

  8.   183  Sheboygan North                   (18:21.3  91:46.5 0:52.8)
================================================
  1     27  Ryan Lang               9    17:57.6
  2     31  Drew Thomas             10   18:05.3
  3     32  Bryce Tenpas            9    18:10.4
  4     45  Thaddeus Zenk           12   18:42.8
  5     48  Paolo Gonzalez          10   18:50.4
  6   ( 60) Joseph Daun             9    19:33.2
  7   ( 72) Dylan Dettloff          11   21:08.4

  9.   203  Oshkosh West                      (18:34.3  92:51.5 1:59.2)
================================================
  1      7  Elijah Geffers          12   17:17.8
  2     42  Delson Troedel          10   18:32.3
  3     43  Anders Larson           12   18:38.1
  4     54  Cleso Collins           9    19:06.3
  5     57  Jerry Sowers            10   19:17.0
  6   ( 64) Preston Bokath          10   19:54.5
  7   ( 69) Matthew Montano         12   20:38.7

 10.   254  Sheboygan South                   (19:22.8  96:53.9 3:17.5)
================================================
  1      5  Alex Kaffine            12   17:11.4
  2     55  Zachary Groh            10   19:14.9
  3     61  Lucas Scharenbroch      12   19:39.0
  4     65  Davis Glavan            10   20:19.7
  5     68  Preston Miller          10   20:28.9
  6   ( 71) Jacob Weidig            11   20:49.2
  7   ( 73) Peter Gerrits           10   21:21.9

 11.   329  Beaver Dam                        (20:25.2  102:05.8 2:33.1)
================================================
  1     50  Boston Damon            10   18:54.9
  2     63  Eli Titus               11   19:51.5
  3     67  Luke Eberle             12   20:26.7
  4     74  Jordan Schroeder        9    21:24.7
  5     75  Warrick Gochenaur       11   21:28.0
  6   ( 76) Xavier Ollanketo        12   21:34.9
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                 Heritage Trails County Park, Slinger, WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/23/2021
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nash Merklein      11   Hartford Union                    16:27.0  5:18  t 
    2    2 Thomas Conklin     12   West Bend East                    16:44.8  5:24  i 
    3    3 Sam Schreiber      12   West Bend West                    16:51.5  5:26  t 
    4    4 Cael Schoemann     12   Hartford Union                    16:54.6  5:27  t 
    5    5 Alex Kaffine       12   Sheboygan South                   17:11.4  5:32  i 
    6    6 Mason Weber        10   Hartford Union                    17:16.3  5:34  t 
    7    7 Elijah Geffers     12   Oshkosh West                      17:17.8  5:35  i 
    8    8 Ryan Severson      9    Cedarburg                         17:20.4  5:35  i 
    9    9 Nathan Butters     11   West Bend West                    17:24.9  5:37  t 
   10   10 Andrew Frase       11   Hartford Union                    17:27.4  5:38  t 
   11   11 Kevin Zheng        12   Fond du Lac                       17:29.1  5:38  i 
   12   12 Michael Loomans    10   Slinger                           17:30.8  5:39    
   13   13 Woody Burrell      11   Cedarburg                         17:34.5  5:40    
   14   14 Thomas Binns       11   Hartford Union                    17:35.8  5:40  t 
   15   15 Matthew Moran      12   West Bend East                    17:37.9  5:41    
   16   16 Jacob Hurtgen      9    Watertown                         17:38.1  5:41    
   17   17 Calvin Hurtgen     9    Watertown                         17:38.6  5:41    
   18   18 Jacob Mularski     12   Hartford Union                    17:39.2  5:41  t 
   19   19 Quinlin Ehlke      9    West Bend West                    17:39.8  5:42  t 
   20   20 Malachi Kurth      10   Slinger                           17:40.6  5:42    
   21   21 Kyler Fuchs        12   West Bend West                    17:41.5  5:42  t 
   22   22 Grant Long         11   Fond du Lac                       17:41.7  5:42    
   23   23 Nikolas Golke      12   Fond du Lac                       17:43.7  5:43    
   24   24 Andrew Hartzell    11   West Bend West                    17:44.5  5:43  t 
   25   25 Reed White         9    West Bend East                    17:46.8  5:44    
   26   26 Joe Prasch         12   West Bend West                    17:47.2  5:44  t 
   27   27 Ryan Lang          9    Sheboygan North                   17:57.6  5:47    
   28   28 Ben McMeeken       12   Slinger                           18:03.4  5:49    
   29   29 Adam Weyer         11   Hartford Union                    18:04.0  5:49  t 
   30   30 Arik Loomans       10   Slinger                           18:04.9  5:50    
   31   31 Drew Thomas        10   Sheboygan North                   18:05.3  5:50    
   32   32 Bryce Tenpas       9    Sheboygan North                   18:10.4  5:51    
   33   33 Grant Lauters      10   West Bend East                    18:13.6  5:52    
   34   34 Brady Lewis        11   Cedarburg                         18:13.7  5:53    
   35      Chase Pecore       12   Oshkosh North                     18:15.9  5:53    
   36   35 Logan Grotenhuis   11   Slinger                           18:16.3  5:53    
   37   36 Tyler Vang         12   Fond du Lac                       18:16.5  5:53    
   38   37 Nathan Ott         11   Fond du Lac                       18:16.9  5:54    
   39   38 Drew Kaufmann      9    Watertown                         18:18.2  5:54    
   40   39 Jacob Meuler       11   Cedarburg                         18:18.4  5:54    
   41   40 Carter Mittelstaed 12   Fond du Lac                       18:22.6  5:55    
   42   41 Carson Hammer      9    West Bend West                    18:28.9  5:57  t 
   43   42 Delson Troedel     10   Oshkosh West                      18:32.3  5:58    
   44   43 Anders Larson      12   Oshkosh West                      18:38.1  6:00    
   45   44 Zack Gietzel       12   Fond du Lac                       18:41.2  6:01    
   46   45 Thaddeus Zenk      12   Sheboygan North                   18:42.8  6:02    
   47   46 Tyler Commons      11   Cedarburg                         18:47.2  6:03    
   48   47 Clayton Leverance  12   Slinger                           18:48.5  6:04    
   49      Matthew Crawford   12   Oshkosh North                     18:49.0  6:04    
   50   48 Paolo Gonzalez     10   Sheboygan North                   18:50.4  6:04    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   49 Clarence Zabel     12   Watertown                         18:53.9  6:05    
   52   50 Boston Damon       10   Beaver Dam                        18:54.9  6:06    
   53   51 Eli Becker         10   Slinger                           18:59.5  6:07    
   54   52 Angel Fuentes      10   Cedarburg                         19:04.2  6:09    
   55   53 Will Greymont      9    Cedarburg                         19:05.4  6:09    
   56   54 Cleso Collins      9    Oshkosh West                      19:06.3  6:09    
   57   55 Zachary Groh       10   Sheboygan South                   19:14.9  6:12    
   58   56 Ben Gifford        11   Watertown                         19:16.2  6:13    
   59   57 Jerry Sowers       10   Oshkosh West                      19:17.0  6:13    
   60   58 Jake Johnson       10   Watertown                         19:17.3  6:13    
   61   59 Andrew Dettmann    12   Watertown                         19:24.4  6:15    
   62   60 Joseph Daun        9    Sheboygan North                   19:33.2  6:18    
   63   61 Lucas Scharenbroch 12   Sheboygan South                   19:39.0  6:20    
   64   62 Nathaniel Sajdak   10   West Bend East                    19:42.8  6:21    
   65      Trey Pecore        12   Oshkosh North                     19:47.7  6:23    
   66   63 Eli Titus          11   Beaver Dam                        19:51.5  6:24    
   67   64 Preston Bokath     10   Oshkosh West                      19:54.5  6:25    
   68      Owen Schulze       11   Oshkosh North                     20:12.3  6:31    
   69   65 Davis Glavan       10   Sheboygan South                   20:19.7  6:33    
   70   66 Grant Miller       12   West Bend East                    20:25.3  6:35    
   71   67 Luke Eberle        12   Beaver Dam                        20:26.7  6:35    
   72   68 Preston Miller     10   Sheboygan South                   20:28.9  6:36    
   73   69 Matthew Montano    12   Oshkosh West                      20:38.7  6:39    
   74   70 Nathan Matenaer    11   West Bend East                    20:46.9  6:42    
   75   71 Jacob Weidig       11   Sheboygan South                   20:49.2  6:43    
   76   72 Dylan Dettloff     11   Sheboygan North                   21:08.4  6:49    
   77   73 Peter Gerrits      10   Sheboygan South                   21:21.9  6:53    
   78   74 Jordan Schroeder   9    Beaver Dam                        21:24.7  6:54    
   79   75 Warrick Gochenaur  11   Beaver Dam                        21:28.0  6:55    
   80   76 Xavier Ollanketo   12   Beaver Dam                        21:34.9  6:57    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


